
Ripley Union Lewis Huntington School District 
2023 – 2024 School Calendar 

 

Monday August 14 Building/District PD Day – AM; Teacher prep in rooms - PM  

Monday August 14 RULH Open House for Students 4:00 – 7:00 

Tuesday-Wednesday August 15 - 16 Building/District PD Day – Staff Work Day  

Thursday August 17 First Day for Students  

Monday September 4 Labor Day - Holiday No School 

Friday September 15 Interim Reports Issued  

Monday-Friday September 25 – 29 Brown County Fair No School 

Monday October 2 Students Return  

Tuesday October 3 Parent/Teacher Conference – Elementary School (K-6) 4:00 – 7:00 

Thursday October 5 Parent/Teacher Conference – Jr. High & High School (7-12) 4:00 – 7:00 

Friday October 20 2 hr. Early Dismissal (End of 1st grading period)(staff grading 1-3) 41          44      

Friday October 27 Report Cards Issued  

Tuesday November 7 Staff Inservice (Br. Co. ESC PD 8 – 1) No School 

Friday November 10 Interim Report Issued  

Wednesday November 15 Parent/Teacher Conferences – Jr. High & High School (7-12) 4:00 – 7:00 

Thursday November 16 Parent/Teacher Conferences – Elementary School (K-6) 4:00 – 7:00 

Wednesday - Friday Nov. 22 – Nov. 24 Thanksgiving Break (Nov. 22nd– Parent/Teacher Comp. Day) No School 

Monday November 27 Students return  

Thursday December 14 2 hr. Early Dismissal (End of 2nd grading period) (staff grading 1-3)      35         38  

Friday December 15 Staff Inservice  No School 

Monday-Monday Dec. 18 – Jan. 1 Christmas Break No School 

Tuesday January 2 Students return  

Friday January 5 Report Cards Issued  

Monday January 15 Martin Luther King Jr. Day –Holiday No School 

Friday February 2 Interim Reports Issued  

Tuesday February 6 Parent/Teacher Conference – Jr. High & High School (7-12) 4:00 – 7:00 

Wednesday February 7 Parent/Teacher Conference – Elementary School (K-6) 4:00 – 7:00 

Friday February 16 No School for Students and Staff No School 

Monday February 19 President's Day – Holiday No School 

Tuesday February 20 Students Return   

Friday March 15 2 hr. Early Dismissal (End of 3rd grading period) (staff grading 1-3) 51          51 

Tuesday March 19 Staff Inservice (Primary Election Day) No School 

Friday March 22 Report Cards Issued  

Friday-Monday March 29 – April 1 Spring Break (March 29th - Parent/Teacher Comp Day) No School 

Tuesday April 2 Staff Inservice Day No School 

Wednesday April 3 Students return  

Monday April 8 No School for Staff and Students (Total Eclipse) No School 

Friday April 19 Interim Reports Issued  

Thursday May 23 
Last Day for Students, 2 hr. Early Dismissal 
 (End of 4th grading period) (staff grading 1-3) 

    44          48 

Friday May 24 Staff Inservice day    171       181 

Friday May 24 Graduation 7:00 pm 

Board approved 2/16/2023; Revised 6/27/2023; 1/9/2024 
 
Notes: Make-up days, if needed, will be via remote learning and/or May 28, 29, 30.  2. Staff Inservice days scheduled (August 14, August 15, 
August 16, November 7, December 15, April 2 and May 24) for PD and staff meetings. 3. Two days are scheduled as comp days for PT 
conferences (11/22 and 3/29). Teacher grading per contract (10/20, 12/14, 3/15, and 5/23) 


